## DOF-ACTT/25/2024-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/398111/2024

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Department of Fisheries

Subject: -

Constitution of Committee for fixation of new rates for Pelleted

Trout Feed/Starter Trout Feed.

Reference:- Joint Director Fisherles (North) Letter No: JDF/N/K/2024-25/208-09

dated: 04-05-2024.

Order No. 164 -Fisheries of 2024

Dated: 2.5 - 05 -2024

In supersession of all previous orders, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee comprising of following officers for fixation of new rates for Pelleted Trout Feed/Starter Trout Feed.

Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir	Chairmen
Assistant Director Fisheries, Pulwama	Member
Assistant Director Fisheries,Ganderbal	Member
Senior Project Officer,Trout Feed Mill Manasbal	Member
Senior Project Officer,Survey Division,Kashmir	Member
Fisheries Dev.Officer, Marketing Division, Srinagar	Member

The committee will submit their report with regard to fixation of the new rates for Pelleted Trout Feed/Starter Trout Feed after taking into consideration all the required aspects/ parameters within seven days positively in view of urgency shown by the private farmers /growers of the UT of J&K.

Sd/-(A.M.Tak) Director Fisheries. Government of J & K

No: DOF/Acctts/2024-25/CC/ 7476825 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

Date: 25 - 05 - 2024

- Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir.
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir.
- 3. Assistant Director Fisheries, Pulwama.
- 4. Assistant Director Fisheries, Ganderbal.
- Senior Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal.
- Senior Project Officer, Survey Division, Kashmir.
- 7. Fsheries Dev.Officer, Marketing Division, Sgr.
- 8. PA to Director Fisheries for information of Director.
- 9. Office file.

Accounts officer,

Accounts officer,